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AUGUST

28 K-8 Stall Prof Dev

28 9-12 Stoll Workday

2% K-8 Stott workaay

29 9-12 Stalf Prof Dev

30 K-8 Slolf Werkday

30 9-12 Stall Prol Dev

31 K-12 Workday

31 K-8 Parent Ornentation 3-7 PM

SEPTEMBER

1 9-12 FRENew studen! orientation
1 K-8 Non conlroct day

4 Laber Day, Holiday
5Teacher Waorkday

4 School Starts grades K-12
25 No Schocl: K-12 Prof Dev

OCTOBER

13 No Schocl: Stalewide Inservice,
non-contract day

20 No School: K-12 Prof Dev

NOVEMBER

3 No Scheol, End 1V Qlr, Teacner
Wortkday

B-9 No School: K-12 P/T Cont

10 No School: Veteran's Day

17 No School: 1-12 Prol Dev

23 Mo School. Thanksgiving Day
24 No School, Non-centracl Day

DECEMBER
20-Jan 2. No School. non-confact
doys

Monroe School District #1J

JANUARY

| New Year's Doy. Hebday

2 Mon-Contact Doy

J Classes resume

15 No School: MLK Jr, Day

16 No Schocl: K-8 Prof Dev

16 Mo School: §-12 Werkday

25 End 1 Semester

24 Mo School: Teacher workday

FEBRUARY
19 No School: President’s Day

MARCH
23 End of 3° Qlr, Teacher warkdoy
26-30 No 5chool: Spnng Break

APRIL
5.6 Mo Schogl K-8: P/T Conlerences

MAY
26 No School: Memcrial Day
31 Last day, Senicrs

JUNE

| HS Graduation 7PM HSCemmions
4 Lasl day 8™

4 8" Gradualion 7PM, H3Commons
& Last closs day, early dismissal

8 Stalt ¥: day non-contract

11-12 Teacher Workdays

13 No School: Professional Develop
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Monroe Grade School 600 Dragon Dr., Monroe, Oregon, 97456
Kathi Holvey, Principal (541) 847-5139

Dear Monroe Grade School Families,

Welcome back to school! | look forward to meeting you and to an exciting year of learning. Meet the teacher is
Thursday, August 31, 3:00-7:00 PM. This is a great opportunity for you to meet teachers and celebrate the beginning of
a new school year.

Our staff continues to be dedicated to providing a quality rigorous educational program. Monroe Grade School is
committed to our families and community and to an ongoing collaborative partnership providing a network of support
for each student preparing them for the future.

Please take a moment to read and sign the Student-Parent and Internet Handbooks. If you have questions do not
hesitate to call. Again, | am looking forward to meeting you and to a memorable school year.

Sincerely,

oAb Ruse

Kathi Holvey, Principal ‘
Monroe Grade School



Name

Holvey, Kathi
Smith, Kathy
Hilary Irwin

Bofto, Twyla
Booth, Jacoba
Boyer, Scott
Floyd, Dixie

Ford, Lori
Fuhrmann, Rosie
Geil, Kim
Greydanus, Kelsey
Kolar, Susan
Lamie, Angie
Martinson, Marie Louise
Otto, Catherine
Trotter, Katy
Unrein, Wendy
Amy Thornburg
TBD

TBD

Monroe Grade School

Staff Directory

Title

Principal

Head Secretary
Office Assistance
Grade 5

Grade 4
Science/Math
Grade 2

Grade 4
ELA/Social Studies
Title 1

ELA/Social Studies
Kindergarten
Grade 3
ELL/Science/SS
Grade 1

Speech

Grade 2

Math

Special Education

Physical Education

Email

kathi.holvey@monroe.k12.or.us

kathy.smith@monroe.k12.or.us

hilary.irwin@monroe.k12.or.us

twyla.bofto@monroe.k12.or.us

jacoba.booth@monroe.k12.or.us

scott.boyer@monroe.k12.or.us

dixie.floyd@monroe.k12.or.us

lori.ford@monroe.k12.or.us

rosie.fuhrmann@monroe.kl12.or.us

kim.geil@monroe.k12.or.us

kelsey.greydanus@monroe.k12.or.us

susan.kolar@monroe.k12.or.us

angie.lamie@monroe.kl2.or.us

marie-louise.martinson@monroe.k12.or.us

catherine.otto@monroe.k12.or.us

katy.trotter@monroe.kl12.or.us

wendy.unrein@monroe.k12.or.us

amy.thornburg@monroe.k12.or.us




LUNCH/BREAKFAST PROGRAM

Monrce Grade School participates in the National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs. Meals are
available on advanced purchase or a pay-as-you-go basis. Applications for free and reduced-priced meals
based on financial need are available in the grade school office. Students who receive free or reduced
meals are entitled to one milk with each meal. Milk only is available at the regular rate. Meal money is
collected at the office and can be paid in advance.

All student accounts will be balanced in May. Overpayment balances will be credited to the following
year except for graduating or non-retuming students who will be issued a refind by the District Office.

Accommodating Children with Special Dietary Needs in the School Nutrition Programs:

USDA regulations 7 CFR Part 15b require substitutions or medifications in school meals for
children whose disabilities restrict their diets. A child with a disability must be provided
substitutions in focd when that need is supported by a statement signed by a LICENSED
PHYSICIAN. They physician’s statement must identify:

The child’s disability;

An explanation of why the disability restricts the child’s diet;

The major life activity affected by the disability;

The food or foods to be omitted from the child’s diet, and the food or choice of foods that
must be substituted.

Children without disabilities, but with special dietary needs requiring food substitutions or
modifications, must also submit documentation by a recognized medical authority.

The physician’s statement must be submitted to the school office and will be kept with the child’s
records. A listing of those children with special dietary needs will be posted in the school kitchen,
accessible to staff only.

School kitchens are not able to make medifications to meals based on food choices of a family ora
child without a physician’s statement.



Regular Pay
Breakfast
Lunch

Milk Only
Extra Milk

Regular Pay
Breakfast
Lunch

Milk Only
Extra Milk

Monroe Grade School Meal Price List

GradesK-2
$2.00
$2.50
$£.30
$£.30
Grades 3-8
$2.25
$2.75
$.30
$.30
Visitor and Adult
Breakfast $2.50
Lunch $3.75
Extra Milk $.30

Reduced Pay

Breakfast $.30
Lunch $.40
MilkOnly $.30
ExtraMilk §.30
Reduced Pay

Breakfast $.30
Lunch $ .40
MilkOnly $.30
ExtraMilk $.30



Breakfast
Lunch & Recess

Breakfast

Liumch & Recess

Lunch & Recess

Breakfast
Lunch & Recess

DAILY SCHEDULE

Grades1and2

Grades3-5

Grades6-8

Dismissal 2:45 PM

7:40-8:00 AM
10:50-11:25 AM

7:40-8:00 AM
11:10-11:45 AM

7:40-8:00 AM
11:40-12:15 PM

7:40-8:00 AM
12:00-12:30 PM






